




































Acknowledgement Number:709337790151124 Date of filing : 15-Nov-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN AFCPA1514L

Name ANURAG AGARWAL

Address A10 , MAHESH NAGAR , JAIPUR , Rajasthan, INDIA, 302015

Status Individual Form Number ITR-3

Filed u/s 139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 709337790151124

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 9,11,870

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 48,537

Interest and Fee Payable 6 2,160

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 50,697

Taxes Paid 8 50,697

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 (+) 0

Income Tax Return electronically transmitted on 15-Nov-2024 17:15:00  from IP address 106.219.70.30
and verified by ANURAG AGARWAL  having PAN AFCPA1514L  on 15-Nov-2024
using paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code TA2KUF3ABI  generated through Aadhaar
OTP  mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
AFCPA1514L037093377901511240f4604112910cf674e83c1153ee44b73743c54a6

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
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Name of Assessee ANURAG AGARWAL
Father's Name SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD AGARWAL
Address A10,MAHESH NAGAR,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,302015
E-Mail sacaj7@gmail.com
Status Individual Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward ITO WD 1(3), JPR Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN AFCPA1514L Date of Birth 27/08/1981
Residential Status Resident Gender Male
Nature of Business WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE-Retail sale of other products n.e.c(09028)

,Trade Name:ANURAG SHARE OF INCOME FROM FIRM ONLY-Share of
Income from firm only(00001) ,Trade Name:STUDIO REALTY ONE

A.O. Code RJN-W-101-03
Filing Status Original
Return Filed On 15/11/2024 Acknowledgement No.: 709337790151124
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 358638233055 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name Punjab National Bank, MALVIYA NAGAR, JAIPUR, A/C

NO:4110000100000164 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC: PUNB0411000, Prevalidated :
Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes

Tele: Mob:8829009594

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 7,95,610

From Firm STUDIO REALTY 
ONE,PAN:AESFS5934F (25.00% Share )
Remuneration 7,00,000
Interest 0
(Profit Exempt u/s 10(2A) 858454/- )
(Capital Bal 95936/- )
From Firm S STUDIO REALITY 
SQUARE,PAN:AFBFS7279H (33.00% 
Share )
Remuneration 0
Interest 0
(Capital Bal 8200000/- )

7,00,000

Income u/s 44AD 95,610

Income from Capital Gain (Chapter IV E) 2,704

Short Term Capital Gain

Capital Gain as per Details Attached (stt) 1,958

Long Term Capital Gain

Long Term Capital Gain u/s 112A as per
Details Attached

746



NAME OF ASSESSEE : ANURAG AGARWAL   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : AFCPA1514L    Code :A62

Note: - Threshold Limit of Rs. 1,00,000
as given u/s 112A is the part of Total
Income but in tax calculation this amount
will be excluded.

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 1,13,559

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 10,361
Interest on F.D.R.(as per Annexure) 59
Commission Income 2,04,889
Dividend From Shares 695

2,16,004
Less:
Other Expenses 1,02,445

1,02,445

1,13,559

Gross Total Income 9,11,873

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
0

Total Income 9,11,873
Round off u/s 288 A 9,11,870
Income Exempt u/s 10 8,58,454
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 46,376
Short Term Capital Gain @ 15% 294
Total Tax 46,670
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00% 1,867

48,537
T.D.S./T.C.S 28,725

19,812
Interest u/s 234 A/B/C 2,160

21,972
Round off u/s 288B 21,972
Deposit u/s 140A 21,972
Tax Payable 0

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 9,09,170/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 To 9,00,000 = 3,00,000 @10%  = 30,000
Tax on 9,00,001 to 9,09,170 = 9,170 @15%  = 1,376

Total Tax = 46,376
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : ANURAG AGARWAL   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : AFCPA1514L    Code :A62

Interest Charged (Rs.) T.D.S./ T.C.S. From (Rs.)
u/s 234B (8 Month) 1,584 Non-Salary(as per Annexure) 28,725
u/s 234C 576
(42+126+210+198)

Details of Exempt Income

S.No. Particulars Amount

1 Profit from Firm STUDIO REALTY ONE 858454

Total 858454
Interest calculated upto November,2024, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2024
Due date extended to 15/11/2024 F.No.225/205/2024/1TA.II DT. 26.10.2024
Income Declared u/s 44 AD ANURAG
Gross Receipts/Turnover 823800.00
Book Profit 95610.00 11.61 %
Deemed Profit 65904.00 8.00 %
Net Profit Declared 95610.00 11.61 %

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax)26 AS Import Date:15 Nov 2024

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount
1 0510002 15/11/2024 27849 HDFC BANK LTD. NARIMAN POINT 21972

Total 21972

Interest Calculation u/s 234C
S. No. Installment Period Total Tax Due To Be

Deposited
(In %)

To Be
Deposited

(In Amount)

Deposit
Amount

Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

100 Rs.)

Int Rate
(In %)

Interest

1. First (Up to June) 9338 15.00 1401 0 1400 3 42

2. Second (Up to Sep) 9338 45.00 4202 0 4200 3 126

3. Third (Up to Dec) 9338 75.00 7004 0 7000 3 210

4. Fourth (Up to March) 19812* 100.00 19812 0 19800 1 198

Total 576

•Including income declared u/s 44AD,44ADA [see section 211(1)(b)], Advance tax liable only in last installment.

=>Interest u/s 234C on capital gain income calculated from date of sale if you want to change calculation
period from starting of the year then go to Setup->Miscellaneous->Calculation and untick the sl.no. 7 option.

Interest Calculation u/s 234B
Interest u/s 234C : 576
S. No. Month Principal Int. 234B Int. 234A/F Deposit Int Adjusted Int Remain Principal Adj

1 April-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 774 0

2 May-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 972 0

3 June-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 1170 0

4 July-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 1368 0

5 August-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 1566 0

6 September-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 1764 0

7 October-2024 19812 198 0 0 0 1962 0

8 November-2024 19812 198 0 21972 2160 0 19812

Total 1584 0
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : ANURAG AGARWAL   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : AFCPA1514L    Code :A62

Bank Account Detail
S.N

.
Bank Address Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund

1 Punjab National Bank MALVIYA NAGAR, JAIPUR 4110000100000164 PUNB041100
0

Saving(Prima
ry)

Yes Yes

2 State Bank of India Malviya Nagar, Jaipur 32896401776 SBIN0006912 Saving Yes No

Special Rates Income u/s 112A

Description Amt Exemption u/s
112A(2)(i)

Basic
Exemption

Amt After Setoff Rate Tax

Long Term capital Gain
u/s 112A

746 746 0 0 10.00 0

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 4908
2 STATE BANK OF INDIA 3998
3 HDFC BANK LIMITED 1414
4 UCO BANK 41

TOTAL 10361

Details of Interest on F.D.R.

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 HDFC BANK LIMITED 59

TOTAL 59

Details of T.D.S. on Non-Salary(26 AS Import Date:15 Nov 2024)
S.No Name of the Deductor Tax deduction

A/C No. of the
deductor

Amount Paid/credited Total Tax
deducted

Amount out of (5)
claimed for this year

1 SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED CHES00900E 204889 20489 20489

2 TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES
LIMITED

MUMT24925F 345 0 0

3 ZOMATO LIMITED DELZ02006E 823797 8236 8236

TOTAL 1029031 28725 28725

Head wise Summary on Income and TDS thereon

Head Section Amount
Paid/Credited As

per 26AS

As per
Computation

Location of Income for
Comparison

TDS

Business 194O 823797 823800 Gross Receipt/Turnover
44AD:823800

8236

Other Sources 194 345 216004 Dividend Income:695
Interest Income:10420
Other Income:204889

Other Sources 194JB 204889 as above as above 20489

Total 1029031 1039804 28725

Statement of Short Term Capital Gain (Transaction Tax)
Name of Company Date of Sale Sales Price Tr. Exp. Net Sale

Price
Purchase

Date
Purchase

cost
Loss u/s
94(7)/(8)

Capital
gain

CONSOLIDATED 10635 0 10635 8677 0 1958

TOTAL 10635 10635 8677 1958
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : ANURAG AGARWAL   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : AFCPA1514L    Code :A62

Statement of Long Term Capital Gain Transaction Tax u/s 112A
Name of Company ISIN Qty Date of

Sale
Sales
Price

Net Sale
Price

Purchase
Price

Purchase
Date

Market value
as on

31/01/18

Calculated
Purchase

cost  #

Capital
gain

CONSOLIDATED INNOTREQ
UIRED

0 52112 52112 51366 0 0 746

TOTAL 52112 52112 51366 746

# Calculated Purchase Cost:-

(i). Lower of Market Value as on 31/01/2018 or Actual Sale Consideration

(ii). Calculated Purchase Cost = Higher of (i) or Actual Purchase Price

Detail of assets and income given in return form
Balance Sheet

Liabilities Assets

S.No Particulars Amount S.No Particulars Amount
1. Partner/Member

capital
0 1 Fixed Assets 0

2. Secured Loans 0 2. Inventories 0
3. Unsecured Loans 0 3. Sundry debtors 0
4. Advances 0 4. Balance with banks 0
5. Sundry Creditors 0 5. Cash in hand 87560
6. Other liabilities 0 6. Loan and advances 0

7. Other Assets 0

Total 0 Total 87560

Signature
(ANURAG AGARWAL)

Date-18.12.2024
CompuTax : A62 [ANURAG AGARWAL]
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Acknowledgement Number:259741970300724 Date of filing : 30-Jul-2024*

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN CMXPB6044E

Name DAKSH BHAG

Address 482 , 20 DUKAN, ADARSH NAGAR , JAIPUR , Rajasthan, INDIA, 302004

Status Individual Form Number ITR-3

Filed u/s 139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 259741970300724

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 6,92,990

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 0

Interest and Fee Payable 6 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 0

Taxes Paid 8 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 (+) 0

Income Tax Return electronically transmitted on 30-Jul-2024 22:56:10  from IP address 110.227.183.46
and verified by DAKSH BHAG  having PAN CMXPB6044E  on 07-Aug-2024  using
paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code TGU9KUNN7I  generated through Aadhaar OTP
mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
CMXPB6044E03259741970300724b5af99198c2b5244e26bdc1d94ad745fac9bf91a

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
*If the return is verified after 30 days of transmission of return data electronically, then date of verification will be considered as date of

filing the return (Notification No.05 of 2022 dated 29-07-2022 issued by the DGIT (Systems), CBDT).”
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Name of Assessee DAKSH BHAG
Father's Name NARESH BHAG
Address 482,20 DUKAN,ADARSH NAGAR,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,302004
E-Mail rajsharmaadvocate92@gmail.com
Status Individual Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward ITO WD 1(1), JPR Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN CMXPB6044E Date of Birth 25/01/1997
Residential Status Resident Gender Male
Nature of Business OTHER SERVICES-Other services n.e.c.(21008),Trade Name:DAKSH BHAG
A.O. Code RJN-W-101-1
Filing Status Original
Return Filed On 30/07/2024 Acknowledgement No.: 259741970300724
Last Year Return Filed On 29/07/2023 Acknowledgement No.: 818610730290723
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 679616949882 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name RBL Bank Limited, JAIPUR, A/C NO:302525252530 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC:

RATN0000213, Prevalidated : No, Nominate for refund : No
Tele: Mob:7727107733

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from Salary (Chapter IV A) 4,30,000

INDUSPLUS SOLAR SOLUTIONS
Employer Status: Other
288-B  VIVEK VIHAR NEW SANGANER ROAD JAIPUR
RAJASTHAN-302019
Salary 4,80,000
Less: Standard Deduction u/s 16(ia) 50,000

4,30,000

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 2,62,719
Income u/s 44AD 2,62,719

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 272

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 272

Gross Total Income 6,92,991

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
0

Total Income 6,92,991
Round off u/s 288 A 6,92,990
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 24,299
Rebate u/s 87A 24,299

0
Tax Payable 0



NAME OF ASSESSEE : DAKSH BHAG   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CMXPB6044E    Code :RJ-173

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 6,92,990/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 to 6,92,990 = 92,990 @10%  = 9,299

Total Tax = 24,299

Due Date for filing of Return July 31, 2024
Income Declared u/s 44 AD GROSS RECEIPT
Gross Receipts/Turnover (Other than ECS/Cheque/DD) 0.00
Gross Receipts/Turnover (ECS/Cheque/DD Mode) 1152630.00
Gross Receipts/Turnover (Cash Receipt) 750980.00

Gross Receipts/Turnover (Total) 1903610.00
Book Profit 262719.00 13.80 %
Deemed Profit(Other than ECS/Cheque/DD) 60078.40 8.00 %
Deemed Profit(ECS/Cheque/DD Mode) 69157.80 6.00 %

Net Profit Declared 262719.00 13.80 %

Statement of Short term Gain losses Brought/Carried Forward

Assessment Year Brought Forward Set off Carried Forward
2023-2024(29/07/2023) 10285 0 10285

Total 10285 0 10285

Bank Account Detail
S.N

.
Bank Address Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund

1 RBL Bank Limited JAIPUR 302525252530 RATN000021
3

Saving(Prima
ry)

No No

2 KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LIMITED

JAIPUR 7246679601 KKBK000354
4

Saving Yes No

3 PUNJAB AND SIND
BANK

RAYON INTERNATIONAL
JAIPUR

08701000020693 PSIB0000870 Saving Yes Yes

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED 272

TOTAL 272

Details of Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS)

S.NO
.

INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Difference

1 Interest from savings bank 272 Interest from saving bank
a/c

272 NIL

Salary Salary 480000 480000

Business receipts Total Gross
Receipts/Turnover (44AD)

1903610

1903610 1903610

Details of company in which Assessee is Director during the previous year
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : DAKSH BHAG   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CMXPB6044E    Code :RJ-173

S. No. Name of Company Type of Company PAN Director
Identification
Number(DIN)

1 INDUSPLUS SOLAR SOLUTIONS PRIVATE
LIMITED

Domestic[Shares unlisted] AAFCI2356B 08426672

Detail of assets and income given in return form
Balance Sheet

Liabilities Assets

S.No Particulars Amount S.No Particulars Amount
1. Partner/Member

capital
0 1 Fixed Assets 0

2. Secured Loans 0 2. Inventories 0
3. Unsecured Loans 0 3. Sundry debtors 0
4. Advances 0 4. Balance with banks 0
5. Sundry Creditors 42890 5. Cash in hand 0
6. Other liabilities 0 6. Loan and advances 0

7. Other Assets 0

Total 42890 Total 0

Signature
(DAKSH BHAG)
Date-06.09.2024

CompuTax : RJ-173 [DAKSH BHAG]
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Acknowledgement Number:703041680141124 Date of filing : 14-Nov-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN CAWPS5574D

Name GAURAV SHARMA

Address D-40 , MURTIKALA COLONY, GOPALPURA BYEPASS , JAIPUR , Rajasthan, INDIA, 302018

Status Individual Form Number ITR-3

Filed u/s 139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 703041680141124

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 38,14,790

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 8,52,997

Interest and Fee Payable 6 1,10,817

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 9,63,814

Taxes Paid 8 9,63,820

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 (-) 10

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 (+) 0

Income Tax Return electronically transmitted on 14-Nov-2024 17:37:46  from IP address 103.59.75.25
and verified by GAURAV SHARMA  having PAN CAWPS5574D  on 14-Nov-2024
using paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code TARKW9KBBI  generated through Aadhaar
OTP  mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
CAWPS5574D03703041680141124d20dbbbb56ec201c8c2f386520f7b9c8b645211f

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
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Name of Assessee GAURAV SHARMA
Father's Name GOPAL LAL SHARMA
Address D-40,MURTIKALA COLONY,GOPALPURA

BYEPASS,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,302018
Status Individual Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward ITD WARD 6(3) JAIPUR Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN CAWPS5574D Date of Birth 25/12/1987
Residential Status Resident Gender Male
Nature of Business SHARE OF INCOME FROM FIRM ONLY-Share of Income from firm

only(00001),Trade Name:AAKRATI SALES
Filing Status Original
Return Filed On 14/11/2024 Acknowledgement No.: 703041680141124
Last Year Return Filed On 28/11/2023 Acknowledgement No.: 531729230281123
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 739220251660 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name BANK OF BARODA, 65, SURYA NAGAR, RISHISIDHI, GOPALPURA BYE

PASS, JAIPUR 322015, A/C NO:33190100003093 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC:
BARB0GOPJAI, Prevalidated : Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes

Tele: Mob:9314790938

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from House Property (Chapter IV C) Nil

Self Occupied Property
H C BUILDCON   BHIWADI(RAJASTHAN)-301019
Interest u/s 24(b) (227450) -2,00,000
(Not allowed due to section 115BAC)

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 35,94,796

From Firm AAKRATI SALES,PAN:AARFA2003Q (35.00% 
Share )
Remuneration 11,38,354
Interest 7,94,663
(Profit Exempt u/s 10(2A) 478732/- )
(Capital Bal 8797668/- )
From Firm S AND G POLYMERS,PAN:ADRFS5208A 
(50.00% Share )
Remuneration 14,04,763
Interest 6,21,038
(Profit Exempt u/s 10(2A) 861509/- )
(Capital Bal 6510222/- )

39,58,818
Less:
Expenses  (AAKRATI SALES ) 3,64,022

3,64,022

35,94,796

Income from Capital Gain (Chapter IV E) 2,17,278

Short Term Capital Gain



NAME OF ASSESSEE : GAURAV SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CAWPS5574D    Code :G-31

Capital Gain as per Details Attached (stt) 50,400

Long Term Capital Gain

1. PLOT AT SUNCITY PROJECT,SIKAR 
ROAD,JAIPUR 27/06/2023
Value u/s 50C                 2776000
Sales Consideration Received  2776000
Sales Consideration 27,76,000
Less: Transfer Expenses 0

27,76,000
Less:indexed Cost
Cost of Acquistion 19,33,919
F.Y. 2019-20 1606042/289*348
Construction Cost 96,167
F.Y. 2021-22 87600/317*348
Construction Cost 3,59,197
F.Y. 2021-22 327200/317*348
Construction Cost 1,27,950
F.Y. 2022-23 121700/331*348
Construction Cost 91,889
F.Y. 2022-23 87400/331*348

26,09,122

1,66,878

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 2,718

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 1,725
Dividend From Shares 993

2,718

Gross Total Income 38,14,792

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
u/s 80C
L.I.P. 1,50,000

1,50,000
Allowable Deduction(Assessee has opted New Tax
regime. Only deductions u/s 80CCD(2), 80CCH(2),
80JJAA are allowable [Refer 115BAC (2)(i)])

0

Total Income 38,14,792
Round off u/s 288 A 38,14,790
Income Exempt u/s 10 13,40,241
Deduction u/s 10AA,35AD, 80H to 80RRB (except sec.80P) not claimed hence AMT not applicable.
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : GAURAV SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CAWPS5574D    Code :G-31

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 7,79,253
Short Term Capital Gain @ 15% 7,560
Tax on Long Term Capital Gain 33,376
Total Tax 8,20,189
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00% 32,808

8,52,997
Interest u/s 234 A/B/C 1,10,817

9,63,814
Round off u/s 288B 9,63,810
Deposit u/s 140A 9,63,820
Refundable (Round off u/s 288B) 10

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 35,97,510/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 To 9,00,000 = 3,00,000 @10%  = 30,000
Tax on 9,00,001 To 12,00,000 = 3,00,000 @15%  = 45,000
Tax on 12,00,001 To 15,00,000 = 3,00,000 @20%  = 60,000
Tax on 15,00,001 to 35,97,510 = 20,97,510 @30%  = 6,29,253

Total Tax = 7,79,253

Interest Charged (Rs.)
u/s 234B (8 Month) 68,232
u/s 234C 42,585
(3,645+11,403+19,008+8,529)

Details of Exempt Income

S.No. Particulars Amount

1 Profit from Firm AAKRATI SALES 478732
2 Profit from Firm S AND G POLYMERS 861509

Total 1340241
Interest calculated upto November,2024, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2024
Due date extended to 15/11/2024 F.No.225/205/2024/1TA.II DT. 26.10.2024

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax)26 AS Import Date:17 Oct 2024

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount
1 6390009 14/11/2024 08666 ICICI BANK LTD. Connaught Place 500000
2 6390009 14/11/2024 08760 ICICI BANK LTD. Connaught Place 455290
3 6390009 14/11/2024 10008 ICICI BANK LTD. Connaught Place 8530

Total 963820

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 BANK OF BARODA 1045
2 ICICI BANK LIMITED 680
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : GAURAV SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CAWPS5574D    Code :G-31

TOTAL 1725

Details of Dividend From Shares

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 ASHOK LEYLAND LIMITED 495
2 CASTROL INDIA LIMITED 450
3 SBI CARDS AND PAYMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 48

TOTAL 993

Details of T.D.S. on Non-Salary(26 AS Import Date:17 Oct 2024)
S.No Head Name of the Deductor Tax deduction

A/C No. of the
deductor

Amount
Paid/credited

Date Of
Payment/cr

edited

Total Tax
deducted

Amount out of
(7) claimed for

this year

section

1 OS ASHOK LEYLAND
LIMITED

CHEA31306C 495 25/03/2024 0 0 194

Sub Total 495 0 0

2 OS SBI CARDS AND
PAYMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

DELS13196B 48 28/03/2024 0 0 194

Sub Total 48 0 0

3 OS CASTROL INDIA
LIMITED

MUMC03626A 450 31/03/2024 0 0 194

Sub Total 450 0 0

Total 993 0 0

Head wise Summary on Income and TDS thereon

Head Section Amount
Paid/Credited As

per 26AS

As per
Computation

Location of Income for
Comparison

TDS

Other Sources 194 993 2718 Dividend Income:993
Interest Income:1725

Total 993 2718

Details of Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS)

S.NO
.

INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Difference

1 Dividend 993 Dividend From Shares 993 NIL

2 Interest from savings bank 1725 Interest from saving bank
a/c

1725 NIL

3 Sale of securities and units of mutual fund 173250 Sale of STCG
Shares/Mutual fund

173250 NIL

Receipts from transfer of immovable property - Sale of land or building 2776000 2776000

Statement of Short Term Capital Gain (Transaction Tax)
Name of Company Date of Sale Sales Price Tr. Exp. Net Sale

Price
Purchase

Date
Purchase

cost
Loss u/s
94(7)/(8)

Capital
gain

GLOBAL HEALTH LIMITED#NEW
EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE
VALUE RS.2 (100)

26/12/2023 96000 0 96000 2023-24 67800 0 28200

KPIT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED #
EQUITY SHARES (50)

26/12/2023 77250 0 77250 2023-24 55050 0 22200

TOTAL 173250 173250 122850 50400

Signature
(GAURAV SHARMA)

CompuTax : G-31 [GAURAV SHARMA]
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : GAURAV SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CAWPS5574D    Code :G-31

Generated at the time of Return File
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Acknowledgement Number:233065110300724 Date of filing : 30-Jul-2024*

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN DVUPK6231F

Name SAURABH KODNANI

Address 338 , adarsh nagar , jaipur , 27-Rajasthan, 91- INDIA, 302004

Status Individual Form Number ITR-4

Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 233065110300724

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 7,81,460

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 34,472

Interest and Fee Payable 6 1,720

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 36,192

Taxes Paid 8 36,192

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 0

Income Tax Return electronically transmitted on 30-Jul-2024 16:48:19  from IP address 10.129.10.1  and
verified by Saurabh Kodnani  having PAN DVUPK6231F  o n 07-Aug-2024  using
paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code generated through mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
DVUPK6231F0423306511030072486ffd90f9909e6b344d094ad2e1495d7ef294592

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
*If the return is verified after 30 days of transmission of return data electronically, then date of verification will be considered as date of

filing the return (Notification No.05 of 2022 dated 29-07-2022 issued by the DGIT (Systems), CBDT).”
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Name of Assessee Saurabh Kodnani
Father's Name Mr Shiv Kumar Kodnani
Address 338,adarsh nagar,jaipur,RAJASTHAN,302004
E-Mail acociat1406@gmail.com
Status Individual Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN DVUPK6231F Date of Birth 03/03/1996
Residential Status Resident Gender Male
Nature of Business WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE-Retail sale of other products

n.e.c(09028),Trade Name:Saurabh Kodnani sales
Filing Status Original
Return Filed On 30/07/2024 Acknowledgement No.: 233065110300724
Last Year Return Filed On 27/07/2023 Acknowledgement No.: 735677560270723
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 665239094197 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name ICICI Bank Ltd, , A/C NO:674201501831 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC: ICIC0006742,

Prevalidated : Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes
Tele: Mob:9799839305

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 7,57,588
Income u/s 44AD 7,57,588

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 23,871

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 19,870
Interest on F.D.R.(as per Annexure) 4,001

23,871

Gross Total Income 7,81,459

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
u/s 80C
L.I.P. 1,50,000

1,50,000
Allowable Deduction(Assessee has opted New Tax
regime. Only deductions u/s 80CCD(2), 80CCH(2),
80JJAA are allowable [Refer 115BAC (2)(i)])

0

Total Income 7,81,459
Round off u/s 288 A 7,81,460
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 33,146
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00% 1,326

34,472
Interest u/s 234 A/B/C 1,720

36,192
Round off u/s 288B 36,192
Deposit u/s 140A 36,192
Tax Payable 0



NAME OF ASSESSEE : Saurabh Kodnani   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : DVUPK6231F    Code :S087

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 7,81,460/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 to 7,81,460 = 1,81,460 @10%  = 18,146

Total Tax = 33,146

Interest Charged (Rs.)
u/s 234B (5 Month) 1,376
u/s 234C 344
(0+0+0+344)
Interest calculated upto July,2024, Due Date for filing of Return July 31, 2024
Income Declared u/s 44 AD Trading
Gross Receipts/Turnover 1782560.00
Deemed Profit 142604.80 8.00 %
Net Profit Declared 757588.00 42.50 %

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax)26 AS Import Date:30 Jul 2024

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount
1 0005087 30/07/2024 47049 STATE BANK OF INDIA JAIPUR 36192

Total 36192

Interest Calculation u/s 234C
S. No. Installment Period Total Tax Due To Be

Deposited
(In %)

To Be
Deposited

(In Amount)

Deposit
Amount

Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

100 Rs.)

Int Rate
(In %)

Interest

1. First (Up to June) 0 15.00 0 0 0 3 0

2. Second (Up to Sep) 0 45.00 0 0 0 3 0

3. Third (Up to Dec) 0 75.00 0 0 0 3 0

4. Fourth (Up to March) 34472* 100.00 34472 0 34400 1 344

Total 344

•Including income declared u/s 44AD,44ADA [see section 211(1)(b)], Advance tax liable only in last installment.

=>Interest u/s 234C on capital gain income calculated from date of sale if you want to change calculation
period from starting of the year then go to Setup->Miscellaneous->Calculation and untick the sl.no. 7 option.

Interest Calculation u/s 234B
Interest u/s 234C : 344
S. No. Month Principal Int. 234B Int. 234A/F Deposit Int Adjusted Int Remain Principal Adj

1 April-2024 34472 344 0 0 0 688 0

2 May-2024 34472 344 0 0 0 1032 0

3 June-2024 34472 344 0 0 0 1376 0

4 July-2024 34472 344 0 36192 1720 0 34472

5 August-2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1376 0

Bank Account Detail
S.N

.
Bank Address Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : Saurabh Kodnani   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : DVUPK6231F    Code :S087

1 ICICI Bank Ltd 674201501831 ICIC0006742 Saving(Prima
ry)

Yes Yes

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 ICICI BANK LIMITED 19870

TOTAL 19870

Details of Interest on F.D.R.

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 ICICI BANK LIMITED 4001

TOTAL 4001

Details of  T.C.S.(26 AS Import Date:30 Jul 2024)
S.No Name of the Collector Tax Deduction and Tax

Collection Account
Number of the Collector

Total tax collected Amount out of (4)
claimed during the year

1 ICICI BANK LIMITED MUMI15731C 0 0

TOTAL 0 0

Details of Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS)

S.NO
.

INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Difference

1 Interest from deposit 4001 Interest on FDR 4001 NIL

2 Interest from savings bank 19870 Interest from saving bank
a/c

19870 NIL

3 Outward foreign remittance/purchase of foreign
currency

236540

Business receipts Total Gross
Receipts/Turnover (44AD)

1782560

1782560 1782560

Detail of assets and income given in return form
Balance Sheet

Liabilities Assets

S.No Particulars Amount S.No Particulars Amount
1. Partner/Member

capital
0 1 Fixed Assets 0

2. Secured Loans 0 2. Inventories 145896
3. Unsecured Loans 0 3. Sundry debtors 135896
4. Advances 0 4. Balance with banks 0
5. Sundry Creditors 122589 5. Cash in hand 89654
6. Other liabilities 0 6. Loan and advances 0

7. Other Assets 0

Total 122589 Total 371446

Signature
(Saurabh Kodnani)
Date-18.12.2024

CompuTax : S087 [Saurabh Kodnani]
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : Saurabh Kodnani   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : DVUPK6231F    Code :S087
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Acknowledgement Number:702252621141124 Date of filing : 14-Nov-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN FZPPS9983D

Name SUMIT SHARMA

Address 450,Aadarsh Nagar, Ashok Chowk, Janta Colony, Jaipur , Jaipur,Jaipur , Rajasthan, INDIA, 302004

Status Individual Form Number ITR-3

Filed u/s 139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 702252621141124

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 13,47,490

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 1,24,278

Interest and Fee Payable 6 7,152

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 1,31,430

Taxes Paid 8 1,31,430

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 (+) 0

This return has been digitally signed by SUMIT SHARMA  in the capacity of Self
having PAN FZPPS9983D  from IP address 106.219.68.121 on 14-Nov-2024 16:23:57  DSC SI.No & Issuer

7657191  & 12551839735167CN=SignX sub-CA for Class 3 Individual 2022,OU=Sub-CA,O=FuturiQ Systems
Private Limited,C=IN

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
FZPPS9983D03702252621141124f52444666317fc21322806412f970c26251703d0

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
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Name of Assessee SUMIT SHARMA
Father's Name MAHESH SHARMA
Address STUDIO REALTY,450,Aadarsh Nagar,Ashok Chowk,Janta

Colony,Jaipur,Jaipur,Jaipur,RAJASTHAN,302004
Address(Residential) 450,Aadarsh Nagar,Ashok Chowk,Janta

Colony,Jaipur,Jaipur,Jaipur,RAJASTHAN,302004
E-Mail sumitmsharma09@gmail.com
Status Individual Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward CIRCLE(INT. TAX.), JAIPUR Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN FZPPS9983D Date of Birth 11/01/1988
Residential Status Resident Gender Male
Nature of Business REAL ESTATE AND RENTING SERVICES-Purchase, sale and letting of

leased buildings(residential and non-residential)(07001),Trade Name:STUDIO
REALTY

A.O. Code DLC-C-123-1
GSTIN No. 08FZPPS9983D1ZA
Filing Status Original
Return Filed On 14/11/2024 Acknowledgement No.: 702252621141124
Last Year Return Filed On 04/09/2023 Acknowledgement No.: 226783751040923
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 675282489340 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE, B-1/20 GANDHI PATH,CHITRAKOOT,

JAIPUR, A/C NO:09972191030603 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC: ORBC0100997,
Prevalidated : Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes

Tele: Mob:9983799837
Tele(Res.): Mob:9983799837

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 8,87,762

From Firm STUDIO REALTY 
ONE,PAN:AESFS5934F (30.00% Share )
Remuneration 4,00,000
Interest 0
(Profit Exempt u/s 10(2A) 1030145/- )

4,00,000

STUDIO REALTY
Profit as per Profit and Loss a/c 9,47,492
Add:
Depreciation Debited in P&L A/c 2,29,025
Total 11,76,517
Less:
Interest Income 4,59,729
Depreciation as per Chart u/s 32 2,29,026

6,88,755

4,87,762

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 4,59,729

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 61,755



NAME OF ASSESSEE : SUMIT SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : FZPPS9983D    Code :AR

Interest on F.D.R.(as per Annexure) 3,97,974

4,59,729

Gross Total Income 13,47,491

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
0

Total Income 13,47,491
Round off u/s 288 A 13,47,490
Income Exempt u/s 10 10,30,145
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 1,19,498
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00% 4,780

1,24,278
T.D.S./T.C.S 69,382

54,896
Interest u/s 234 A/B/C 7,152

62,048
Round off u/s 288B 62,048
Deposit u/s 140A 62,048
Tax Payable 0

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 13,47,490/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 To 9,00,000 = 3,00,000 @10%  = 30,000
Tax on 9,00,001 To 12,00,000 = 3,00,000 @15%  = 45,000
Tax on 12,00,001 to 13,47,490 = 1,47,490 @20%  = 29,498

Total Tax = 1,19,498

Interest Charged (Rs.) T.D.S./ T.C.S. From (Rs.)
u/s 234B (8 Month) 4,384 Non-Salary(as per Annexure) 44,126
u/s 234C 2,768 T.C.S.(as per Annexure) 25,256
(246+741+1,233+548)

Details of Exempt Income

S.No. Particulars Amount

1 Profit from Firm STUDIO REALTY ONE 1030145

Total 1030145
Interest calculated upto November,2024, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2024
Due date extended to 15/11/2024 F.No.225/205/2024/1TA.II DT. 26.10.2024

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax)26 AS Import Date:20 Sep 2024

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : SUMIT SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : FZPPS9983D    Code :AR

1 0002271 14/11/2024 24889 RESERVE BANK OF INDIA Kamothe 62048

Total 62048

Details of Depreciation STUDIO REALTY
Particulars Rate Opening+

Adjusted
for

115BAA/B
AC/BAD

More
Than 180

Days

Less
Than 180

Days

Total Sales Sales
Less Than
180 days

Balance Depreciation
(Short Gain)

WDV
Closing

PLANT AND
MACHINARY

15% 0 68324 0 68324 0 0 68324 10249 58075

CAR 15% 0 0 2809674 2809674 0 0 2809674 210726 2598948

LAPTOP 40% 0 0 40254 40254 0 0 40254 8051 32203

Total 0 68324 2849928 2918252 0 0 2918252 229026 2689226

Interest Calculation u/s 234C
S. No. Installment Period Total Tax Due To Be

Deposited
(In %)

To Be
Deposited

(In Amount)

Deposit
Amount

Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

100 Rs.)

Int Rate
(In %)

Interest

1. First (Up to June) 54896 15.00 8234 0 8200 3 246

2. Second (Up to Sep) 54896 45.00 24703 0 24700 3 741

3. Third (Up to Dec) 54896 75.00 41172 0 41100 3 1233

4. Fourth (Up to March) 54896 100.00 54896 0 54800 1 548

Total 2768

Interest Calculation u/s 234B
Interest u/s 234C : 2768
S. No. Month Principal Int. 234B Int. 234A/F Deposit Int Adjusted Int Remain Principal Adj

1 April-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 3316 0

2 May-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 3864 0

3 June-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 4412 0

4 July-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 4960 0

5 August-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 5508 0

6 September-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 6056 0

7 October-2024 54896 548 0 0 0 6604 0

8 November-2024 54896 548 0 62048 7152 0 54896

Total 4384 0

Bank Account Detail
S.N

.
Bank Address Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund

1 ORIENTAL BANK OF
COMMERCE

B-1/20 GANDHI
PATH,CHITRAKOOT,
JAIPUR

09972191030603 ORBC010099
7

Saving(Prima
ry)

Yes Yes

2 AU SMALL FINANCE
BANK LIMITED

C Scheme Jaipur 1721220711323451 AUBL0002207 Current No No

GST Turnover Detail

S.NO. GSTIN Turnover
1 08FZPPS9983D1ZA 13762230

TOTAL 13762230

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 39589

Page 3



NAME OF ASSESSEE : SUMIT SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : FZPPS9983D    Code :AR

2 HDFC BANK LIMITED 19863
3 STATE BANK OF INDIA 1119
4 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 974
5 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 210

TOTAL 61755

Details of Interest on F.D.R.

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 385687
2 HDFC BANK LIMITED 7081
3 STATE BANK OF INDIA 5142
4 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 64

TOTAL 397974

Details of T.D.S. on Non-Salary(26 AS Import Date:20 Sep 2024)
S.No Name of the Deductor Tax deduction

A/C No. of the
deductor

Amount Paid/credited Total Tax
deducted

Amount out of (5)
claimed for this year

1 AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED JPRA06272A 1106 56 56

2 AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED JPRL01384F 385687 38570 38570

3 HDFC BANK LIMITED MUMH03189E 9238 462 462

4 HDFC BANK LIMITED MUMH20428C 17724 886 886

5 HDFC SALES PRIVATE LIMITED MUMH07625C 83043 4152 4152

6 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK JPRP07121C 64 0 0

TOTAL 496862 44126 44126

Head wise Summary on Income and TDS thereon

Head Section Amount
Paid/Credited As

per 26AS

As per
Computation

Location of Income for
Comparison

TDS

Business 194H 111111 14397138 (Total of Sales/ Gross
receipts of business and
Gross receipts from
Profession in Trading
Account + Total of other
income ) in profit & Loss
A/c :14397138

5556

Other Sources 194A 385751 459729 Interest Income:459729 38570

Total 496862 14856867 44126

Details of  T.C.S.(26 AS Import Date:20 Sep 2024)
S.No Name of the Collector Tax Deduction and Tax

Collection Account
Number of the Collector

Total tax collected Amount out of (4)
claimed during the year

1 K.S. MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED JPRK02052B 25256 25256

TOTAL 25256 25256

Details of Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS)

S.NO
.

INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Difference

1 Business receipts 111111 Trading Account->Sales/
Gross receipts of business

13762230

Trading Account->Gross
receipts from Profession

Profit and Loss
Account->Other income

634908
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : SUMIT SHARMA   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : FZPPS9983D    Code :AR

Turnover from speculative
activity

No account case gross
receipts business
/profession

14397138 -14286027

2 GST purchases 4723597

3 GST turnover 2475248

4 Interest from deposit 397974 Interest on FDR 397974 NIL

5 Interest from savings bank 61755 Interest from saving bank
a/c

61755 NIL

6 Miscellaneous payment 1269398

7 Purchase of time deposits 7800000

8 Purchase of immovable property 22600000

9 Purchase of vehicle 2525599

10 Sale of land or building 50528099

Signature
(SUMIT  SHARMA)

Date-25.11.2024
CompuTax : AR [SUMIT SHARMA]
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Name of Assessee Yogesh Saini
Father's Name Kailash Chand Saini
Address Plot No. 75,Shakti Nagar,Gopal Pura Bye Pass,Jaipur,RAJASTHAN,302018
E-Mail YOGESH04SAINI@GMAIL.COM
Status Individual
Residential Status Resident
Gender Male
Assessment Year 2024-2025
Ward ITO WD 6(2), JPR
Year Ended 31.3.2024
PAN CARPS0401A
Date of Birth 04/06/1987
Nature of Business SHARE OF INCOME FROM FIRM ONLY-Share of Income from firm

only(00001),Trade Name:
A.O. Code RJN-W-106-2
Last Year Return Filed On 18/12/2023 Acknowledgement No.: 558717820181223
Last Year Return Filed u/s Normal
Aadhaar No: 254406310658 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
Bank Name ICICI BANK LIMITED, University Campus Bapu Nagar, JAipur, A/C

NO:674701502780 ,Type: Saving ,IFSC: ICIC0006747, Prevalidated : Yes,
Nominate for refund : Yes

Tele: (141)2504964 Mob:9057593408

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Regime)]

Income from House Property (Chapter IV C) 10,620

903 Atmosphere Plot No. 650  Village Jhai 
Jaipur(RAJASTHAN)-302021
Tenant Name: Sant Kumar Mishra
Annual Lettable Value 108000
Rent Receivable 108000
Higher of above 1,08,000
Annual Rental Value u/s 23 1,08,000

Less:
Deduction u/s 24(a) 32,400
Interest 64,980

97,380

10,620

Income from Business or Profession (Chapter IV D) 7,50,000

From Firm Studio Reality one,PAN:AESFS5934F (25.00% 
Share )
Remuneration 7,50,000
Interest 0
(Profit Exempt u/s 10(2A) 858454/- )
(Capital Bal 2910064/- )

7,50,000

Income from Other Sources (Chapter IV F) 2,22,013



NAME OF ASSESSEE : Yogesh Saini   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CARPS0401A

Interest From Saving Bank A/c(as per Annexure) 6,993
Brokerage 1,51,600
Income From Supply Of Building Material 63,420

2,22,013

Gross Total Income 9,82,633

Less: Deductions (Chapter VI-A)
u/s 80C
Tuition Fee 1,25,000

1,25,000
Allowable Deduction(Assessee has opted New Tax
regime. Only deductions u/s 80CCD(2), 80CCH(2),
80JJAA are allowable [Refer 115BAC (2)(i)])

0

Total Income 9,82,633
Round off u/s 288 A 9,82,630
Income Exempt u/s 10 8,58,454
Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000) 57,395
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00% 2,296

59,691
Interest u/s 234 A/B/C 7,776

67,467
Tax Payable 67,470

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 9,82,630/-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5%  = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 To 9,00,000 = 3,00,000 @10%  = 30,000
Tax on 9,00,001 to 9,82,630 = 82,630 @15%  = 12,395

Total Tax = 57,395

Interest Charged (Rs.)
u/s 234B (8 Month) 4,768
u/s 234C 3,008
(267+804+1,341+596)

Details of Exempt Income

S.No. Particulars Amount

1 Profit from Firm Studio Reality one 858454

Total 858454
Interest calculated upto November,2024, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2024
Due date extended to 15/11/2024 F.No.225/205/2024/1TA.II DT. 26.10.2024
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NAME OF ASSESSEE : Yogesh Saini   A.Y. 2024-2025  PAN : CARPS0401A

Interest Calculation u/s 234C
S. No. Installment Period Total Tax Due To Be

Deposited
(In %)

To Be
Deposited

(In Amount)

Deposit
Amount

Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

100 Rs.)

Int Rate
(In %)

Interest

1. First (Up to June) 59691 15.00 8954 0 8900 3 267

2. Second (Up to Sep) 59691 45.00 26861 0 26800 3 804

3. Third (Up to Dec) 59691 75.00 44768 0 44700 3 1341

4. Fourth (Up to March) 59691 100.00 59691 0 59600 1 596

Total 3008

Interest Calculation u/s 234B
Interest u/s 234C : 3008
S. No. Month Principal Int. 234B Int. 234A/F Deposit Int Adjusted Int Remain Principal Adj

1 April-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 3604 0

2 May-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 4200 0

3 June-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 4796 0

4 July-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 5392 0

5 August-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 5988 0

6 September-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 6584 0

7 October-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 7180 0

8 November-2024 59691 596 0 0 0 7776 0

Total 4768 0

Bank Account Detail
S.N

.
Bank Address Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund

1 ICICI BANK LIMITED University Campus Bapu
Nagar, JAipur

674701502780 ICIC0006747 Saving(Prima
ry)

Yes Yes

2 ORIENTAL BANK OF
COMMERCE

75, Shakti
Nagar,Gopalpurabypass
Jaipur

09972191033161 ORBC010099
7

Saving No No

3 STATE BANK OF INDIA TONK ROAD, JAIPUR 20028718272 SBIN0007128 Saving Yes No

Details of Interest From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 ICICI BANK LIMITED 5524
2 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 1461
3 STATE BANK OF INDIA 8

TOTAL 6993

Details of Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS)

S.NO
.

INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Difference

1 Interest from savings bank 6993 Interest from saving bank
a/c

6993 NIL

2 Purchase of immovable property 55100000

3 Sale of land or building 47828230

Rent received - Rent Receivable 108000 108000

Receipt of commission etc. on sale of lottery tickets - Other- Sources->Other
Income

215020 215020

Signature
(Yogesh Saini)

Date-14.11.2024
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CompuTax :
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Acknowledgement Number:701584630141124 Date of filing : 14-Nov-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2024-25

PAN CARPS0401A

Name YOGESH SAINI

Address Plot No. 75 , Shakti Nagar, Gopal Pura Bye Pass , Jaipur , Rajasthan, INDIA, 302018

Status Individual Form Number ITR-3

Filed u/s 139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 701584630141124

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income 2 9,82,630

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0

Net tax payable 5 59,691

Interest and Fee Payable 6 7,776

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 67,467

Taxes Paid 8 67,470

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0

Accreted Income as per section 115TD 10 0

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 11 0

Interest payable u/s 115TE 12 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 13 0

Tax and interest paid 14 0

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 (+) 0

Income Tax Return electronically transmitted on 14-Nov-2024 15:21:26  from IP address
117.255.231.207  and verified by Yogesh Saini  having PAN CARPS0401A  on
14-Nov-2024  using paper ITR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code TARKWZCT2I  generated

through Aadhaar OTP  mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
CARPS0401A0370158463014112434d0b68214b47506cacd0e77ff9ae206988dea6b

 DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU  
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